
GREAT LENT 2019

WEEK I 

Sun., Mar. 10 (Cheesefare / Forgiveness Sunday) 

10:00 a.m. Hours, Divine Liturgy, Forgiveness Vespers 

Mon., Mar. 11 6:00 p.m. Great Compline & Great Canon 

Tue., Mar. 12 6:00 p.m. Great Compline & Great Canon 

Wed., Mar. 13 6:00 p.m. Great Compline & Great Canon 

Thur., Mar. 14 6:00 p.m. Great Compline & Great Canon 

Sat., Mar. 16 6:00 p.m. Great Vespers

WEEK II 

Sun., Mar. 17 (Orthodoxy Sunday) 

10:00 a.m. Hours, Divine Liturgy 

Wed., Mar. 20 6:00 p.m. Presanctified 

Sat., Mar. 23 6:00 p.m. Great Vespers

WEEK III

Sun., Mar. 24 (St. Gregory Palamas) 

10:00 a.m. Hours, Divine Liturgy 

Wed., Mar. 27 6:00 p.m. Presanctified 

Sat., Mar. 30 6:00 p.m. Great Vespers

WEEK IV

Sun., Mar. 31 (Adoration of Holy Cross) 

10:00 a.m. Hours, Divine Liturgy 

Wed., April 3 6:00 p.m. Presanctified 

Sat., April 6 6:00 p.m. Great Vespers

WEEK V 

Sun., April 7 (St. John Climacus // Annunciation)

10:00 a.m. Hours, Divine Liturgy

Wed., April 10 6:00 p.m. Great Canon of St Andrew of Crete 

Fri., April 12 6:00 p.m. Akathist



Sat., April 13 6:00 p.m. Great Vespers

WEEK VI 

Sun., April 14 (St. Mary of Egypt) 

10:00 p.m. Hours, Divine Liturgy 

Wed., April 17 6:00 p.m. Presanctified 

Sat., April 20 (Lazarus Saturday) 

10:00 a.m. Liturgy of St John Chrysostomos 

6:00 p.m. Vigil of Palm Sunday 

GREAT WEEK 

Sun., Apr. 21 (Palm Sunday) 

10:00 a.m. Liturgy of St John Chrysostomos 

7:00 p.m. Bridegroom Matins

Mon., Apr. 22 7:00 p.m. Bridegroom Matins 

Tue., Apr. 23 7:00 p.m. Bridegroom Matins 

Wed., Apr. 24 7:00 p.m. Service of Anointing

Thur., Apr. 25 (Last Supper) 

10:00 a.m.. Liturgy of St. Basil 

7:00 p.m. The Twelve Passion Gospels 

Fri., Apr. 26 (Great and Holy Friday) 

2:00 p.m. Vespers 

7:00 p.m. Epitaphos

Sat., Apr. 27 

10:00 a.m.: Pre-Paschal Liturgy of St. Basil + Blessing of food baskets

11:00 p.m.: PASCHA: RESURRECTION + Blessing of food baskets


